*This Report Does not Include Public Assist:

Public Assistance Grant Awards

1ce De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed

in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.
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Disaster | Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1

4022

4022

4022

4022

4022

4022

4087

4087

4087

4087

4087

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Vermont

Vermont

Vermont

Vermont

Vermont

Vermont

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

GRAFTON (TOWN OF)

JAMAICA (TOWN OF)

SHARON (TOWN OF)

SHREWSBURY (TOWN OF)

STOCKBRIDGE (TOWN OF)

WAITSFIELD (TOWN OF)

BRANFORD (TOWN OF)

BRANFORD (TOWN OF)

CHILDREN'S CENTER OF HAMDEN, INC

CLINTON (TOWN OF)

DERBY, CITY OF

Windham

Windham

Windsor

Rutland

Windsor

Washington

New Haven

New Haven

New Haven

Middlesex

New Haven

C - Roads & Bridges
C - Roads & Bridges
C - Roads & Bridges
C - Roads & Bridges
C - Roads & Bridges
C - Roads & Bridges
C - Roads & Bridges
F - Public Utilities

B - Protective Measures
D - Water Control
Facilities

E - Public Buildings

$101,061.53

$12,795.30

$36,597.11

$12,076.20

$32,889.60

$83,275.20

$6,569.48

$86,196.54

$2,490.85

$189,891.00

$2,947.50

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013
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Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

1

4087

4087

4087

4087

4087

4087

4087

4069

4113

4113

4113

4113

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Connecticut

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

FENWICK BOROUGH OFFICES

MADISON (TOWN OF)

NEWTOWN (TOWN OF)

NORWALK

NORWALK HOSPITAL

NORWALK HOUSING AUTHORITY

TRUMBULL (TOWN OF)

DULUTH

AVOCA

BREWSTER PUBLIC SCHOOL

DUNDEE

ELLSWORTH

Middlesex

New Haven

Fairfield

Fairfield

Fairfield

Fairfield

Fairfield

St. Louis

Murray

Nobles

Nobles

Nobles

E - Public Buildings

G - Recreational or Other

E - Public Buildings

G - Recreational or Other

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

E - Public Buildings

E - Public Buildings

F - Public Utilities

A - Debris Removal

$16,331.25

$1,018.50

$6,099.23

$424,626.10

$53,757.55

$12,138.84

$215,018.46

$638,459.02

$187.50

$1,779.66

$6,565.55

$39,742.84

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013
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Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

5

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

ELLSWORTH

FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC ASSN

FULDA

FULDA PUBLIC SCHOOL ISD # 505

HERSEY (TOWNSHIP OF)

LARKIN (TOWNSHIP OF)

LISMORE (TOWNSHIP OF)

LISMORE (TOWNSHIP OF)

LUVERNE

LUVERNE

MAGNOLIA

ROUND LAKE SCHOOL DISTRICT

Nobles

Jackson

Murray

Murray

Nobles

Nobles

Nobles

Nobles

Rock

Rock

Rock

Nobles

C - Roads & Bridges

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

E - Public Buildings

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

A - Debris Removal

C - Roads & Bridges

A - Debris Removal

G - Recreational or Other

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

$1,782.00

$180,887.20

$61,824.23

$750.00

$12,367.20

$7,153.14

$8,640.00

$1,599.56

$123,986.69

$2,479.97

$19,167.27

$1,404.24

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013
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Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

5

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

4113

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

Minnesota

ROUND LAKE SCHOOL DISTRICT
RUSHMORE

SANFORD WORTHINGTON MEDICAL
CENTER

SLAYTON

STEEN

WESTSIDE (TOWNSHIP OF)
WILMONT

WILMONT

WINDOM

WINDOM

WINDOM PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

WINDOM PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT

Nobles

Nobles

Nobles

Murray

Rock

Nobles

Nobles

Nobles

Cottonwood

Cottonwood

Cottonwood

Cottonwood

E - Public Buildings

F - Public Utilities

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

G - Recreational or Other

A - Debris Removal

A - Debris Removal

B - Protective Measures

A - Debris Removal

F - Public Utilities

A - Debris Removal

E - Public Buildings

$1,875.00

$36,649.21

$13,574.98

$59,069.96

$187.50

$1,006.50

$11,989.97

$1,130.37

$51,794.08

$25,222.90

$4,790.63

$3,750.00

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013
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Disaster Disaster Date
Region| Number Type Applicant Name County Damage Category Code Federal Share Obligated | Obligated

5

4113

4113

1786

1786

1786

1786

1786

1786

1628

1628

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

Minnesota

Minnesota

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

Louisiana

California

California

WORTHING INDEPENDENT SCHOOL
WORTHING INDEPENDENT SCHOOL

LA DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY &
CORRECTIONS

LAKE CHARLES

LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE &
FISHERIES

LOUISIANA SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF
LOUISIANA SCHOOL-VISUAL IMPAIR

ST. LANDRY (PARISH)

NAPA (COUNTY)

SANTA CRUZ PORT DISTRICT

Nobles
Nobles
Statewide
Calcasieu
Statewide

E. Baton
Rouge

E. Baton
Rouge
St. Landry

Napa

Santa Cruz

A - Debris Removal

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

B - Protective Measures

E - Public Buildings

E - Public Buildings

B - Protective Measures

C - Roads & Bridges

C - Roads & Bridges

G - Recreational or Other

$22,942.13

$6,248.63

$132,894.73

$3,055.50

$18,529.51

$466,073.48

$12,506.40

$301,714.50

$400,691.04

$942,556.73

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013

07/10/2013



Legend of Category of Work
Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents;
sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private
property .

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate
threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private
property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders,ditches, culverts, lighting, and
signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees,
dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and
vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage
collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries,
masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by
Categories A-F.
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