

Public Assistance Grant Awards

Page 1 of 5

*This Report Does not Include Public Assistance De-Obligations. Obligations are subject to adjustment over the life of the Project.

**FEMA obligates funding for a project directly to the Grantee (State or Tribe). It is the Grantee's responsibility to ensure that the eligible Sub-Grantee (listed in this spreadsheet as Applicant Name) receives the award funding.

Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
rtogion	rtambor	.) 0	Otato	/ ipprioant reams	Journey	Damago Catogory Codo	r castal chart obligator	Obligatou
1	4022	DR	Vermont	GRAFTON (TOWN OF)	Windham	C - Roads & Bridges	\$101,061.53	07/10/2013
1	4022	DR	Vermont	JAMAICA (TOWN OF)	Windham	C - Roads & Bridges	\$12,795.30	07/10/2013
1	4022	DR	Vermont	SHARON (TOWN OF)	Windsor	C - Roads & Bridges	\$36,597.11	07/10/2013
1	4022	DR	Vermont	SHREWSBURY (TOWN OF)	Rutland	C - Roads & Bridges	\$12,076.20	07/10/2013
1	4022	DR	Vermont	STOCKBRIDGE (TOWN OF)	Windsor	C - Roads & Bridges	\$32,889.60	07/10/2013
1	4022	DR	Vermont	WAITSFIELD (TOWN OF)	Washington	C - Roads & Bridges	\$83,275.20	07/10/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	BRANFORD (TOWN OF)	New Haven	C - Roads & Bridges	\$6,569.48	07/10/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	BRANFORD (TOWN OF)	New Haven	F - Public Utilities	\$86,196.54	07/10/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	CHILDREN'S CENTER OF HAMDEN, INC	New Haven	B - Protective Measures	\$2,490.85	07/10/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	CLINTON (TOWN OF)	Middlesex	D - Water Control Facilities	\$189,891.00	07/10/2013
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	DERBY, CITY OF	New Haven	E - Public Buildings	\$2,947.50	07/10/2013

Page 2 of 5

							<u> </u>	age z oi	
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated	
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	FENWICK BOROUGH OFFICES	Middlesex	E - Public Buildings	\$16,331.25	07/10/2013	
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	MADISON (TOWN OF)	New Haven	G - Recreational or Other	\$1,018.50	07/10/2013	
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	NEWTOWN (TOWN OF)	Fairfield	E - Public Buildings	\$6,099.23	07/10/2013	
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	NORWALK	Fairfield	G - Recreational or Other	\$424,626.10	07/10/2013	
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	NORWALK HOSPITAL	Fairfield	B - Protective Measures	\$53,757.55	07/10/2013	
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	NORWALK HOUSING AUTHORITY	Fairfield	E - Public Buildings	\$12,138.84	07/10/2013	
1	4087	DR	Connecticut	TRUMBULL (TOWN OF)	Fairfield	B - Protective Measures	\$215,018.46	07/10/2013	
5	4069	DR	Minnesota	DULUTH	St. Louis	C - Roads & Bridges	\$638,459.02	07/10/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	AVOCA	Murray	E - Public Buildings	\$187.50	07/10/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	BREWSTER PUBLIC SCHOOL	Nobles	E - Public Buildings	\$1,779.66	07/10/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	DUNDEE	Nobles	F - Public Utilities	\$6,565.55	07/10/2013	
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	ELLSWORTH	Nobles	A - Debris Removal	\$39,742.84	07/10/2013	

Page 3 of 5

							<u> </u>	age o or .
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	ELLSWORTH	Nobles	C - Roads & Bridges	\$1,782.00	07/10/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	FEDERATED RURAL ELECTRIC ASSN	Jackson	A - Debris Removal	\$180,887.20	07/10/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	FULDA	Murray	A - Debris Removal	\$61,824.23	07/10/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	FULDA PUBLIC SCHOOL ISD # 505	Murray	E - Public Buildings	\$750.00	07/10/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	HERSEY (TOWNSHIP OF)	Nobles	C - Roads & Bridges	\$12,367.20	07/10/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	LARKIN (TOWNSHIP OF)	Nobles	C - Roads & Bridges	\$7,153.14	07/10/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	LISMORE (TOWNSHIP OF)	Nobles	A - Debris Removal	\$8,640.00	07/10/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	LISMORE (TOWNSHIP OF)	Nobles	C - Roads & Bridges	\$1,599.56	07/10/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	LUVERNE	Rock	A - Debris Removal	\$123,986.69	07/10/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	LUVERNE	Rock	G - Recreational or Other	\$2,479.97	07/10/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	MAGNOLIA	Rock	A - Debris Removal	\$19,167.27	07/10/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	ROUND LAKE SCHOOL DISTRICT	Nobles	A - Debris Removal	\$1,404.24	07/10/2013

Page 4 of 5

								ugo + o. o
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	ROUND LAKE SCHOOL DISTRICT	Nobles	E - Public Buildings	\$1,875.00	07/10/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	RUSHMORE	Nobles	F - Public Utilities	\$36,649.21	07/10/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	SANFORD WORTHINGTON MEDICAL CENTER	Nobles	B - Protective Measures	\$13,574.98	07/10/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	SLAYTON	Murray	A - Debris Removal	\$59,069.96	07/10/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	STEEN	Rock	G - Recreational or Other	\$187.50	07/10/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	WESTSIDE (TOWNSHIP OF)	Nobles	A - Debris Removal	\$1,006.50	07/10/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	WILMONT	Nobles	A - Debris Removal	\$11,989.97	07/10/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	WILMONT	Nobles	B - Protective Measures	\$1,130.37	07/10/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	WINDOM	Cottonwood	A - Debris Removal	\$51,794.08	07/10/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	WINDOM	Cottonwood	F - Public Utilities	\$25,222.90	07/10/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	WINDOM PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	Cottonwood	A - Debris Removal	\$4,790.63	07/10/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	WINDOM PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT	Cottonwood	E - Public Buildings	\$3,750.00	07/10/2013

Page 5 of 5

							<u> </u>	age 5 or 5
Region	Disaster Number	Disaster Type	State	Applicant Name	County	Damage Category Code	Federal Share Obligated	Date Obligated
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	WORTHING INDEPENDENT SCHOOL	Nobles	A - Debris Removal	\$22,942.13	07/10/2013
5	4113	DR	Minnesota	WORTHING INDEPENDENT SCHOOL	Nobles	E - Public Buildings	\$6,248.63	07/10/2013
6	1786	DR	Louisiana	LA DEPT OF PUBLIC SAFETY & CORRECTIONS	Statewide	B - Protective Measures	\$132,894.73	07/10/2013
6	1786	DR	Louisiana	LAKE CHARLES	Calcasieu	B - Protective Measures	\$3,055.50	07/10/2013
6	1786	DR	Louisiana	LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF WILDLIFE & FISHERIES	Statewide	E - Public Buildings	\$18,529.51	07/10/2013
6	1786	DR	Louisiana	LOUISIANA SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF	E. Baton Rouge	E - Public Buildings	\$466,073.48	07/10/2013
6	1786	DR	Louisiana	LOUISIANA SCHOOL-VISUAL IMPAIR	E. Baton Rouge	B - Protective Measures	\$12,506.40	07/10/2013
6	1786	DR	Louisiana	ST. LANDRY (PARISH)	St. Landry	C - Roads & Bridges	\$301,714.50	07/10/2013
9	1628	DR	California	NAPA (COUNTY)	Napa	C - Roads & Bridges	\$400,691.04	07/10/2013
9	1628	DR	California	SANTA CRUZ PORT DISTRICT	Santa Cruz	G - Recreational or Other	\$942,556.73	07/10/2013

Legend of Category of Work

Emergency Work

Category A: Debris Removal - Clearance of trees and woody debris; certain building wreckage; damaged/destroyed building contents; sand, mud, silt, and gravel; vehicles; and other disaster-related material deposited on public and, in very limited cases, private property.

Category B: Emergency Protective Measures - Measures taken before, during, and after a disaster to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat to life, public health, or safety, or to eliminate/reduce an immediate threat of significant damage to improved public and private property through cost-effective measures.

Permanent Work

Category C - Roads and Bridges Repair of roads, bridges, and associated features, such as shoulders, ditches, culverts, lighting, and signs.

Category D - Water Control Facilities Repair of drainage channels, pumping facilities, and some irrigationfacilities. Repair of levees, dams, and flood control channels fall underCategory D, but the eligibility of these facilities is restricted.

Category E - Buildings and Equipment Repair or replacement of buildings, including their contents and systems; heavy equipment; and vehicles.

Category F - Utilities Repair of water treatment and delivery systems; power generation facilities and distribution facilities; sewage collection and treatment facilities; and communications.

Category G - Parks, Recreational Facilities, and Other Facilities Repair and restoration of parks, playgrounds, pools, cemeteries, masstransit facilities, and beaches. This category also is used for any work or facility that cannot be characterized adequately by Categories A-F.